INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

TOW BAR
MFG. NO. 1692327

Drill 21/64 (.328) 4 places
if pin item A does not fit
through hole.

Position small
channel over
axle with two
lock pins for

Install 3/8" capscrew and sel-
locking nut. Tighten only enough

to allow free swing. ®\;C§
-

Position large channel over handle with two lock 2628

pins for towing (5 m.p.h. limit).

Adjust 1ength of rod (H) to obtain proper tow posi
tion, then tighten seA screw ().

A\ Caution

towing (5m.p.h.

% -

To avoid damaging the unit,

liNit), =i

Fa—(B)

never operate unit with tow bar
attached to the tractor.

A. 1710726 PIN, 6/16X 1-1/2 (Qty. 4) E. 1919436 NUT, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 (Qty. 1)
B. 1916196 PIN, Quick, 3/32x 1-7/8 (Qty. 6) F. 1921976 CAPSCREW, Hex, 5/16-18 x2 (Qty. 1
C. 1713357 SWING ARM ASSY.(Gty. 1) G. 1713352 TOW BAR (Qty. 1) FORM-1713362
D. 116053 PIN, 3/8 x 2 (Qty. 1) H. 1713414 ROD {(Qty. 1) PRINTED IN USA.
l. 1930540 SET SCREW, 5/16-18 x 5/8 (Qty. 1) 8/93-SMI
INSTALLATION TOWBAR
INSTRUCTIONS MFG. NO. 1692327
o @ Position large channel gver handle with two lock "2628
‘ pins for towing (5 m.p.h. limit).
Drill 21/64 (.328) 4 places >
tlLfcl)E ItﬁthAledoeS not fit Adijert length of rod (H) to obtain proper tow posi-
9 ' Q tion, then tighten set screw {I}.
Install 3/8" capscrew and self-
locking nut. Tighten only enough ‘
fo allow “free swing.
Position small Gfﬁ
channel over o
axle with two -
lock pins for A Caution
towing (Sm.ph. & E - ‘To avoid damaging the unit,
limt). =% never operate unit with tow bar
Fau—(B) . attached to the tractor.
A. 1710726 PIN, 5/16X 1-1f2 {Qty. 1) E. 1919438 NUT, Hex Lock, 5f16-18 (Gty. 1)
B. 1918196 PIN, Quick, 3/32 x 1-7/8 (Qty. 5) F. 1921976 CAPSCREW, Hex, 5/16-18 x 2 (Qty. !
C. 1713357 SWING ARM ASSY.(Qty. 1) G. 1713352 TOW BAR {Qty. 1) FORM-1713362
D. 116063 PIN, 3/8x2 {Qty. 1) H. 1713414 ROD (Qty. 1) PRINTED IN USA.

|. 1930540 SET SCREW, 5/16-18 x 5/8 (Qty. 1) 8/93-SM(



